ATTACHMENT "C"

Town of Jarratt Administrative – Zoning & Planning Commission Appointments					
SECTION: Administrative			RESOLUTION # : 2018-009		
POLICY: Resolution Appointing Zoning & Planning Commission					
DATE ADOPTED:	Revised Date:	Coverage: Zoning		Page _1_ of1	

On nomination of Mayor Melanie Wilson.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Mr. Thomas W. Parson IV be appointed to the Jarratt Zoning & Planning Commission.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Jarratt Town Council hereby appoints Thomas Parson to the Jarratt Zoning & Planning Commission for the remaining term of Melanie Wilson, which will expire on January 2020.

Melanie W. Wilson, Mayor

ATTEST;

Wanda Schmack, Acting Clerk of the Council